	10-01-2001			
Form PTO-1594 (Adapted) 09-20-2: 3-13-96 U.S. Patent & TMOft:/	TM Mell Ropt Dt #7:			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION	FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION			
09/20/01	Address: 660 Hembree Parkway, Suite 106			
Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 8, 2000	City Roswell State Georgia Zip Code:30076 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4(a). Trademark Application No.(s): 75/894,932 4(b). Trademark Registration No. Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name _ Cheryl L. Huseman, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1			
Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, on September 18, 2001.				
Cheryl L. Huseman, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Chuyl S. Kusem in September 18, 2001 Signature Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

09/28/2001 LMUELLER 00000092 75894932

Attorney Docket No: <u>08852-8080</u>

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

ATLLIB02# 53519.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0880

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 000310556
CONTROL NUMBER : K214456
DATE AUTHORICED: 07/23/1992
JURISDICTION : DELAWARE
EFFECTIVE DATE : 03/08/2000

REFERENCE : 0091

PRINT DATE : 03/21/2000

FORM NUMBER : 626

ARNALL GOLDEN & GREGORY CHANDRA G. HOUSTON 1201 W. PEACHTREE STREET ATLANTA, GA 30309

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY WITH NAME CHANGE

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION A FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION

incorporated under the laws of the jurisdiction stated above and authorized to transact business in Georgia on the date stated above, has amended its application to transact business by the filing of an amendment changing its name to

FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION

and by the paying of fees as required by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said application.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0881



CORPORATIONS DIVISION

Suite 318 West Lower 2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia, 30334-1530. (404) 656-2817

ARNALL, GOLDEN & GREGORY, LLP

CHANDRA GOUSTON

1201 W. PEACHTREE ST.

ATLANTA, GA 30309

Reservation Number: 000100057

Control Number : K214456

Date Authorized : 07/23/1992

Jurisdiction : DELAWARE : \$35.00 Amount Due

: 03/02/2000 Print Date

Form Number : 516

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF

HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION A FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION

An amended certificate of authority must be obtained only if a foreign corporation changes its corporate name, its period of duration, or the state or country of its incorporation. Attach a certificate issued by an official of the corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation attesting to the occurrence of the amendment. Photostated or faxed copies of the certificates will not be accepted.

Complete (where applicable) and return all copies of this form with a check made payable to the Secretary of State for the amount due above which represents the filing fee and (if due) the annual fees.

The name by which the corporation will hereafter be known is

FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION

NEW PERIOD OF DURATION : N/A - SAME	H.A.	SEGR	
NEW JURISDICTION : N/A - SAME	د ن س	ETARY	
	e Fil	DF 874	
Bunkligh mare 6/2000	<i>'60</i> '	TAIE	
Signature of Corporate Officer Date			

CITY

STATE

Secretary of State Corporations Division 315 West Tower Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.

KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP CHERYL L. HUSEMAN 1100 PEACHTREE ST ATLANTA, GA 30309

DOCKET NUMBER : 012260736 CONTROL NUMBER : K214456 DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: 07/23/1992 JURISDICTION : DELAWARE PRINT DATE : 08/14/2001

FORM NUMBER : 215

CERTIFIED COPY

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the attached documents are true and correct copies of documents filed under the name of

FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION A FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION

Said entity was formed in the jurisdiction set forth above and has filed in the Office of Secretary of State on the date set forth above its certificate of limited partnership, articles of incorporation, articles of association, articles of organization or application for certificate of authority to transact business in Georgia.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.



RECORDED: 09/20/2001

Cathy Cox Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0883